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Volunteer Ventures  
Open to all active WP volunteers, Ventures are a great opportunity to 
spend time with your fellow volunteers and gain information about 
Wetlands Park and other resources.   

Wednesday, April 6 Clark County Museum 
Tuesday, May 24 Trailhead Tour 
Thursday, May 26 Trailhead Tour 
(tentative) September Henderson Bird Preserve 
(tentative) October Wetlands Trail @ Lake Mead  
(tentative) November Clark County Water Reclamation  

Wetlands U 

These workshop style programs are also open to the public. 

The Henderson Swamp Wetlands Park historical tidbits 

 Saturday, March 26 1:00 pm –2:30 pm  
 Saturday, October 22 1:00 pm—2:30 pm 

What’s That Leaf?  Common plants of the Nature Preserve 

 Saturday, January 30 1:00 pm—2:30 pm  
 Saturday, May 28 11:00 am—1:00 pm 
 Saturday, August 26 10:00 am—11:00 am 

Common Nesting Birds of Wetlands Park 

 Saturday, February 27 1:00 pm—2:30 pm 
 Saturday, September 24 1:00 pm—2:30 pm 

What Happens in the Watershed Stays in the Watershed 

 Saturday, July 23 10:00 am—10:45 am 
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2016 TRAINING 
YEARBOOK 

New Volunteer Orientation 
Required for all new volunteers, this training includes an overview of 
the history of Wetlands Park, programs, events, volunteer 
opportunities, and park visitation. 

 Friday, January 15   3:30 pm—5:00 pm 
 Friday, March 4   3:30 pm—5:00 pm 
 Friday, May 20    3:30 pm—5:00 pm 
 Friday, July 8    3:30 pm—5:00 pm 
 Friday, August 12   5:30 pm—7:00 pm 
 Friday, October 14 3:30 pm—5:00 pm 



 

 

Education Facilitator Training 
For experienced and new volunteers, introduction to updates to the 
Field Trip program and basics of engaging Field Trip participants. 

August 23 
August 25 
 

Brown Bag Trainings  For Education Facilitators 
Following selected Tuesday and Thursday School Field Trips, Brown 
Bags are an opportunity to receive additional tips, ask questions, and 
share your experiences. 

 As scheduled 

Fall Update Potluck 
Please join us for insider information about the park, including recent 
and proposed changes, and prepare for the busy fall season. 

 Friday, September 23 1:00 pm—3:00 pm 

Geology 
Learn about the rich geological story of Southern Nevada, and in 
particular the formations visible from Wetlands Park. 

 Wednesday, June 8 1:00 pm—2:00 pm 

Plant ID Walks 
Seasonal walk to identify plants, trees, and shrubs in the Nature 
Preserve. Mobility assistance available.  

 Sunday, March 13 9:30 am—11:00 am 
 Saturday, June 18   8:30 am—10:00 am 
 Sunday, October 30  8:30 am—10:00 am 

Volunteer Only Events 

Holiday Open House 
Join us to make merry at the end of a busy year.   

 Thursday, December 15 12:30 pm—2:30 pm 

Professional Development 

Beaver & Badger 
Learn about Wetlands Park’s largest rodents. 

 Friday, November 11 4:00 pm—6:00 pm 

 

 

Exhibit Hall Trainings 
All interested volunteers may attend Exhibit Hall trainings. 
 
Exhibit Hall 101 
Required annually for all Exhibit Hall Facilitators and Information 
Hosts, this training includes the basics of working in the Exhibit Hall 
and Information Kiosk. About half of the scheduled time will be spent 
in a workshop style discussion about answering visitor questions. 

Wednesday, February 4 4:00 pm—5:00 pm 

Wednesday, June 1 3:00 pm—4:30 pm 
Saturday, June 4 3:00 pm—4:30 pm 
Sunday, June 5 8:00 am—9:30 am 

Friday, September 9 3:30 pm– 5:00 pm 
Sunday, September 11 8:00 am—9:30 am 

Friday, December 9 3:30 pm—5:00 pm  
Sunday, December 11 8:00 am—9:30 am  

 
Exhibit Hall:  Beyond the Front Counter 
Required annually for all Exhibit Hall Facilitators, this training will help 
you initiate contact with visitors, facilitate the exhibits, and spend 
productive time in the back of the Exhibit Hall. 

Sunday, March 13 8:00 am—9:00 am 

Wednesday, June 15 3:30 pm—5:00 pm 
Friday, June 17 3:30 pm—5:00 pm 
Sunday, June 19 8:00 am—9:30 am 

Friday, November 4 3:30 pm—5:00 pm  
Sunday, November 6 8:00 am –9:30 am 
 

Exhibit Hall:  Groups & Supplemental Activities 
Make more of your volunteer time! Highly recommended for all 
Exhibit Hall Facilitators, this training will introduce additional 
props, biofacts, and activities available for engaging visitors. 

Wednesday, July 13 3:30 pm—5:00 pm 
Friday, July 15 3:30 pm—5:00 pm 
Sunday, July 17 8:00 am—9:30 am 

Friday, October 7 3:30 pm—5:00 pm 
Sunday, October 9 8:00 am—9:30 am 


